## 502495824 09/16/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dong LIU	09/04/2013
Qingfeng YU	09/04/2013
Jilei FANG	09/04/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YANTAI JEREH OIL-FIELD SERVICES GROUP CO., LTD			
Street Address:	No. 7, Aucma Street, Laishan District			
City:	Yantai, Shandong			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	264003			

Name:	YANTAI JEREH PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT & TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD			
Street Address:	No. 9, Jereh Road, Laishan District			
City:	Yantai, Shandong			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	264003			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Application Number:	140	04957

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 of General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031208 FRAME: 0345

JP \$40.00 14004957

502495824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEYC-1303-USPT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles S. Ho		
Signature:	/charles ho/		
Date:	09/16/2013		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=executed assignment\_KEYC-1303-USPT (00174637)#page1.tif source=executed assignment\_KEYC-1303-USPT (00174637)#page2.tif source=executed assignment\_KEYC-1303-USPT (00174637)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031208 FRAME: 0346

ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number: KEYO	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s) INVENTOR(s)	ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)				
made an inven	tion entitled	Floating clampin	g device for in	ection head of continu	ous oil pipe
for which an ap	plication for efficiency	Letters Patent of th	e United States	*	
is execut was filed	ed concurre in the U.S.	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:	ark Office on	<u>.</u>	
	***************************************	YANTAI JEREH C	DIL-FIELD SER	VICES GROUP CO., LTI	)
		No. 7, Aucma Str	eet, Laishan D	strict, Yantai, Shandon	g 264003
ASSIGNEES (Full Names, A	ddresses	China			
and Countries)	-40-500-00			QUIPMENT & TECHNOL	
;			d, Laishan Dist	rict, Yantai, Shandong	264003
ara deciroue of	acardeina th	China			
obtained therefo	or, or,	e enure ngm, une ar	na interest in an	d to said invention and th	ne Letters Patent to be
Assignor, intendassigns, the full said invention, I based thereon,	ing for other ling to be le and exclusi ncluding ail and all Lette	r good and valuable gally bound, hereby ive right, title and int divisions, continuati	consideration, to sells, assigns a sells, assigns a seriest in and to some, and continuous, to be	he receipt of which is he	s, their successors and tions for Letters Patent for
Assigno or entered into v	r hereby wa vhich would	rrants that no assign conflict with this As	nment, sale, agi signment.	reement or encumbrance	has been or will be made
possession, rela possession, rela thereto, to exect	iting to the rute all instru	or, to supply all infor making and practice ments proper to pati	mation and evid of said invention ent the invention	of the Assignees or their lence of which the Assign n, to testify in any legal p n in the United States of a uments proper to carry o	roceeding relating
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sigr	ature	Date
SIGNATURE	LIU, I	Dong	* 701	2	× 2813/9/4
4	LV, L	iang (LV, Liang)	× 2/2	2	× 2813/9/4 × 2013/9/4

PATENT REEL: 031208 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNI	<b>JENT</b>	- Patent Application	Docket Number: KEYC-1	303-USPT	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an inventior	entitled:	Floating clamping device for i	njection head of continuou	ıs oil pìpe	
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):				
was filed in t	he U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on _ ation Serial No.:		8	
		YANTAI JEREH OIL-FIELD SE	RVICES GROUP CO., LTD		
		No. 7, Aucma Street, Laishan	District, Yantai, Shandong	264003	
ASSIGNEES		China			
(Full Names, Addr and Countries)	esses	YANTAI JEREH PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT & TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD			
		No. 9, Jereh Road, Laishan Di	strict, Yantai, Shandong 26	i4003	
·····		China			
are desirous of ac obtained therefor,	quiring th	e entire right, title and interest in	and to said invention and the	Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignees to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignees, their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignees or their successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness	whereof,	this Assignment is executed on t	he day indicated below.		
	Typed o	Printed Name S	ignature	Date	
			A A		

Typed or Printed Name Signature Date

SIGNATURE

YU, Qingfeng × 7 7 4 × 13.9.4

LIU, Shanshan × 3 4 4 × 13.9.4

\* Witness to Assignor \* Witness to Assignor

Page 1 of 1

ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent Ap	olication	Condens Nicoland Larrison	Chair Trans	
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application  Docket Number: <u>KEYC-1303-USPT</u> Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  FANG, Jilei						
made an inven	tion entitled	Floating clampi	ng device for it	ijection head of continuou	ıs oil pipe	
for which an ap (Select one of th	plication fo e following):	Letters Patent of I	the United State	\$;		
was filed	in the U.S.	ently herewith Patent and Traden cation Serial No.: _	nark Office on			
	***************************************	YANTAI JEREH	OIL-FIELD SEF	VICES GROUP CO., LTD		
	:	No. 7, Aucma Si	reet, Laishan [	listrict, Yantai, Shandong	264003	
ASSIGNEES (Full Names, A	ridraesas	China				
and Countries)		1		QUIPMENT & TECHNOLO		
		No. 9, Jereh Roa	ıd, Laishan Dis	trict, Yantal, Shandong 26	4003	
		China				
obtained theref	acquiring tr or,	ne entire right, title a	and interest in a	nd to said invention and the	Letters Patent to be	
Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, i based thereon,	and for othe ling to be le and exclus noluding all and all Lette	r good and valuable gally bound, hereb ive right, title and in divisions, continua	e consideration, y sells, assigns nterest in and to tions, and contin o reissues, to be	signees to Assignor of a sur the receipt of which is here and transfers to Assignees, said invention, all applicatio nuations-in-part thereof, all re obtained therefor, including	by acknowledged, their successors and ons for Letters Patent for	
Assigno or entered into	r hereby wa which would	errants that no assi I conflict with this A	gnment, sale, aç ssignment.	reement or encumbrance h	as been or will be made	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignees or their successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
· · ·	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date	
SIGNATURE	FAN	3, Jilei	· 方本	<u> </u>	× ,3 . 9 4	
	LIU, T		×	*	× 13.9.4	

(KEYC-1303-USPT/00172155v1)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031208 FRAME: 0349